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NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS ARE RoHS/REACH COMPLIANT.

2. ASSEMBLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI/TIA 568-C.3.

3. 100% TESTED FOR OPTICAL PERFORMANCE, END FACE CRITERIA AND CLEANLINESS.

4. CABLE ASSEMBLIES ARE MANUFACTURED TO C ENTERPRISES STANDARDS.

5. STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

6. INDIVIDUALLY BAGGED.

7. LLU: LENGTH AND UNIT OF MEASURE.

8. DRAWING DEPICTS MULTIMODE 12 FIBER PIGTAIL ASSEMBLY WITH LC CONNECTORS.

9. REFER TO SALES FOR FURTHER DETAILS.
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FIBERS AND CONNECTORS SECURED

IN A FOAM BLOCK AND BAGGED.

900um FIBER LEGS

ASSEMBLY LENGTH: LLU

UNTERMINATED END

FIBER LEG COLOR

1 BLUE

2 ORANGE

3 GREEN

4 BROWN

5 GREY

6 WHITE

7 RED

8 BLACK

9 YELLOW

10 PURPLE

11 ROSE

12 AQUA

MULTIMODE TEST LIMITS AT 1300 nm

MAX.

I.L.

TYP.

I.L.

MIN.

R.L.

TYP.

R.L.

≤0.75dB 0.20dB N/A N/A

DESCRIPTION:

CONNECTORS x6,12, OR 24-FIBER PIGTAIL SET, TIGHT BUFFERED DIST CABLE, 900 um,

INDIVIDUAL BAG

ASSEMBLY OPTIONS

CONNECTORS AVAILABLE: LC, SC, FC, ST

CONNECTOR QUANTITY: 6, 12, 24

FIBER MODE: SINGLE-MODE, OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4

ASSEMBLY LENGTH: AS SPECIFIED

PRODUCT RANGE

PERFORMA
PERFORMANCE COMPONENTS

ULTRA CORNING COMPONENTS

SINGLE-MODE APC TEST LIMITS AT 1310 nm

MAX.

I.L.

TYP.

I.L.

MIN.

R.L.

TYP.

R.L.

≤0.50dB 0.20dB ≥65dB 68dB

SINGLE-MODE UPC TEST LIMITS AT 1310 nm

MAX.

I.L.

TYP.

I.L.

MIN.

R.L.

TYP.

R.L.

≤0.50dB 0.20dB ≥50dB 60dB


